

Research and Economic Development

900 University Avenue Riverside, CA 92521

March 5, 2021

Commitment to Export Control Compliance

The University of California maintains an open academic environment in support of its mission of teaching, research, and public service. At the same time, U.S. export control laws and regulations control the conditions under which certain information, technologies, and commodities can be exported overseas to anyone, including U.S. citizens, or to a foreign national within the U.S. The University of California, Riverside ("UCR") is committed to ensuring full compliance with U.S. export control regulations and sanction laws, including without limitation the Export Administration Regulations ("EAR"), the International Traffic in Arms Regulations ("ITAR"), and regulations and orders administered by the Treasury Department's Office of Foreign Assets Control (collectively "Export Controls"). This commitment of compliance extends to all research and non-research activities covered by Export Controls and conducted at UCR or other locations by its faculty, academic appointees, staff, students, including student employees (collectively, "UCR Members") and non-employee participants in UCR programs.

To this end, UCR has established an Export Control Office within the office of Research and Economic Development. The mission of the Export Control Office is to aid UCR Members in their research activities to ensure continued compliance with applicable Export Controls. UCR recognizes that despite such efforts, irregularities or instances of non-compliance may arise. Achieving the highest standard of export compliance can only be met through the full participation of all UCR Members and requires positive action of all persons involved with export transactions. Accordingly, each UCR Member has a duty to abide by Export Controls regulations and report possible violations to the Export Control Office for review.

Additional information and training materials on Export Controls can be obtained through the Export Control Office website or by contacting UCR's Export Control Officer, Roberto Galvan Ramos, Jr., at exportcontrol@ucr.edu.

Kiersten Boyce

Associate Vice Chancellor and Chief

Compliance Officer

Rodolfo H. Torres

Vice Chancellor, Research & Economic

Development